1982 ORDINANCE LIST

- 82-01 ADOPTING A LAND SUBDIVISION PLAN FOR THE VILLAGE
- 82-02 ADOPTING THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND MAP OF THE VILLAGE
- 82-03 FIXING AND ESTABLISHING FEES UNDER ORDINANCE NO 82-02, THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
- 82-04 APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE POLICE PENSION FUND FOR THE VILLAGE – PATTERSON, RICHTER
- 82-05 REVISE THE REGULATIONS AND FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS
- 82-06 AUTHORIZING CENTRAL ILLINOIS PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN A 138 KV WYE MULTIGROUNDED TRANSMISSION LINE IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, COUNTY OF SANGAMON, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A JOINT POLE USE AGREEMENT WITH CENTRAL ILLINOIS PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
- 82-07 APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PUTNAM, ACKER, MILLER, DODSON, MORGAN, FAHS, CUOCO
- 82-08 AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF LITIGATION
- 82-09 AUTHORIZING VILLAGE EXPENDITURES
- 82-10 AMENDING SECTION 1 ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES – MARK GLEASON
- 82-11 APPOINTING DELOITTE, HASKINGS, AND SELLS AS AUDITORS OF THE FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS FOR THE VILLAGE
- 82-12 AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 78-32, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING USER RATES AND CHARGES FOR THE SEWER SYSTEM
- 82-13 IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES
- 82-14 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
- 82-15 REPEALING ORDINANCE NO 69-01
- 82-17 AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE
- 82-18 APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

82-19	AMENDING SECTION 1 ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES CARL SZABO
82-20	AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SEWER AGREEMENT WITH J.A. ROBINSON
82-22	AMENDING AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION AND OPERATION OF THE MUNICIPAL WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF THE VILLAGE
82-23	AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH FRANKLIN DATA SERVICES
82-24	ANNUAL LEVY ORDINANCE
82-25	AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 73-10, AS AMENDED, REGULATING DEALERS IN ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR
82-26	AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH BALL CHATHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 5 AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM TO PROVIDE POLICE SERVICE TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TO RECEIVE PAYMENT THEREFORE
82-27	PROHIBIT THE KEEPING OR HARBORING OF CERTAIN ANIMALS AND FOWL WITHIN THE VILLAGE
82-28	CREATING THE OFFICE OF DEPUTY CLERK AND PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION THEREFORE
82-29	AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE IN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES – BAULOS AND BROWN
82-30	AMEND SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE NO 80-37 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
82-31	APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – WALKER
82-32	AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE
82-33	AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE
82-34	FIXING REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 1983
82-35	PROVIDING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM AND THE SPRINGFIELD SANITARY DISTRCT AS AMENDED
82-36	APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF ILLINI DAIRY QUEEN, INC., d/b/a MAINPLAZA CO., UNDER THE LARGE SCALE DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM